

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Section D and E of Burton Windsor Road, CH 14
 Bid Opening - February 24, 2010

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$430,000.00

Ronyak Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 567
 Burton, OH 44021

Kokosing Construction
 13700 McCracken Rd.
 Cleveland, OH 44125

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	175.0	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$875.00	\$5.00	\$875.00
3	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	6200	Gal.	\$2.30	\$14,260.00	\$1.50	\$9,300.00
4	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Courses, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	1750.0	C.Y.	\$105.00	\$183,750.00	\$130.00	\$227,500.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	50.0	C.Y.	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG76-22 SBS, As Per Plan	1250.0	C.Y.	\$132.50	\$165,625.00	\$148.00	\$185,000.00
7	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	13	Each	\$45.00	\$585.00	\$75.00	\$975.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
9	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, As Per Plan	6.84	Mile	\$200.00	\$1,368.00	\$150.00	\$1,026.00
10	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	225.0	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$6,750.00	\$47.00	\$10,575.00
11	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00
12	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	2.28	Mile	\$906.00	\$2,065.68	\$806.00	\$1,837.68
13	642	Edge Line, Type 1	4.56	Mile	\$478.00	\$2,179.68	\$378.00	\$1,723.68
14	644	School Symbol Marking, 6 Feet	4	Each	\$615.00	\$2,460.00	\$615.00	\$2,460.00
15	644	Stop Line, As Per Plan	50.0	Feet	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$16.00	\$800.00
					TOTAL	\$398,618.36	TOTAL	\$456,647.36

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Section D and E of Burton Windsor Road, CH 14
 Bid Opening - February 24, 2010

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$430,000.00

The Shelly Company
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

Karvo Paving Co.
 3432 State Rd Suite A
 PO Box 3198
 Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	175.0	S.Y.	\$15.00	\$2,625.00	\$9.00	\$1,575.00
3	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	6200	Gal.	\$1.25	\$7,750.00	\$2.00	\$12,400.00
4	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Courses, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	1750.0	C.Y.	\$116.00	\$203,000.00	\$123.00	\$215,250.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	50.0	C.Y.	\$285.00	\$14,250.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG76-22 SBS, As Per Plan	1250.0	C.Y.	\$168.00	\$210,000.00	\$180.00	\$225,000.00
7	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	13	Each	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$80.00	\$1,040.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$12,935.00	\$12,935.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, As Per Plan	6.84	Mile	\$175.00	\$1,197.00	\$525.00	\$3,591.00
10	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	225.0	C.Y.	\$38.00	\$8,550.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00
11	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
12	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	2.28	Mile	\$1,000.00	\$2,280.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,280.00
13	642	Edge Line, Type 1	4.56	Mile	\$450.00	\$2,052.00	\$450.00	\$2,052.00
14	644	School Symbol Marking, 6 Feet	4	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
15	644	Stop Line, As Per Plan	50.0	Feet	\$4.75	\$237.50	\$4.75	\$237.50
					TOTAL	\$479,026.50	TOTAL	\$503,175.50

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Section D and E of Burton Windsor Road, CH 14
 Bid Opening - February 24, 2010

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$430,000.00

Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.
 7615 Bond Street
 Solon, OH 44139

Barbicas Const. Co.
 124 Darrow Rd.
 Akron, OH 44305

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	175.0	S.Y.	\$4.50	\$787.50	\$20.00	\$3,500.00
3	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	6200	Gal.	\$2.00	\$12,400.00	\$2.00	\$12,400.00
4	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Courses, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	1750.0	C.Y.	\$135.00	\$236,250.00	\$137.50	\$240,625.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	50.0	C.Y.	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG76-22 SBS, As Per Plan	1250.0	C.Y.	\$178.00	\$222,500.00	\$170.00	\$212,500.00
7	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	13	Each	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$650.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, As Per Plan	6.84	Mile	\$125.00	\$855.00	\$525.00	\$3,591.00
10	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	225.0	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$10,125.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00
11	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
12	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	2.28	Mile	\$775.00	\$1,767.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,280.00
13	642	Edge Line, Type 1	4.56	Mile	\$575.00	\$2,622.00	\$450.00	\$2,052.00
14	644	School Symbol Marking, 6 Feet	4	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
15	644	Stop Line, As Per Plan	50.0	Feet	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$4.75	\$237.50
					TOTAL	\$515,206.50	TOTAL	\$517,035.50

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Section D and E of Burton Windsor Road, CH 14
 Bid Opening - February 24, 2010

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$430,000.00

Specialized Construction
 711 Harvard Ave.
 Cuyahoga Hts., OH 44105

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	175.0	S.Y.	\$14.00	\$2,450.00
3	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	6200	Gal.	\$2.00	\$12,400.00
4	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Courses, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	1750.0	C.Y.	\$130.00	\$227,500.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	50.0	C.Y.	\$165.00	\$8,250.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG76-22 SBS, As Per Plan	1250.0	C.Y.	\$200.00	\$250,000.00
7	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	13	Each	\$50.00	\$650.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
9	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, As Per Plan	6.84	Mile	\$700.00	\$4,788.00
10	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	225.0	C.Y.	\$68.00	\$15,300.00
11	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
12	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	2.28	Mile	\$1,300.00	\$2,964.00
13	642	Edge Line, Type 1	4.56	Mile	\$850.00	\$3,876.00
14	644	School Symbol Marking, 6 Feet	4	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
15	644	Stop Line, As Per Plan	50.0	Feet	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
TOTAL						\$539,428.00